

Path Parivahan Pensioner Kalyan Sangatan (Regd.) v. HRTC and Anr.

CWP No. 10271 of 2025

01.7.2025 Present: Mr. K.C. Chauhan and Ms. Suchitra Thakur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Leaving question of maintainability open, issue
notice. Mr. Virender Singh, Advocate, appears and waives notice
on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four
weeks' time to file reply.

July 1, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge