

**Path Parivahan Pensioner Kalyan Sangatan (Regd.) v. Himachal
Road Transport Corporation and Anr.**

CWP No. 10271 of 2025

4.9.2025

Present: Mr. K.C.Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further two
weeks. List thereafter.

September 4, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**