

**Path Parivahan Pensioner Kalyan Sangathan (Regd.) v. Himachal Road
Transport Corporation and Anr.**

CWP No. 10271 of 2025

7.11.2025 Present: Mr. K.C. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Virender Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Though rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents is stated to have been filed, but same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List on **19.11.2025**.

November 7, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**