

**PATH PARIVAHAN PENSIONER KALYAN
SANGATHAN (REGD)**

**Versus
HRTC AND ANOTHER**

CWP-10271 of 2025

19.11.2025

Present: Mr. K.C. Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Rejoinder filed by the petitioner is lying under
objections. Learned counsel representing the petitioner
undertakes to remove the objections and refile the same
on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.12.2025.

November 19, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**