

**PATH PARIVAHAN PENSIONER KALYAN SANGATHAN
(REGD) Versus HRTC AND ANOTHER**

CWP-10271 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.
Ms. Aanchal Singh, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for final hearing on 23.03.2026.

December 10, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**