

Path Parivahan Pensioner Kalyan Sangathan (Regd.) vs HRTC and another

CWP No. 10271 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. K.C. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate for the respondents.

Adjournment prayed for on behalf of the respondents.

List for hearing after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(narender)